Appendix 1. Coding for the Analysis

| ICD-10 code

CPT

Hysterectomy

Abdominal hysterectomy

ouUT90*

58150,
58200,
58956,

58954

58152, 58180,
58950, 58951,
58210, 58953,

Laparoscopic hysterectomy
(including robotic-assisted)

0UT94*, 0UT98*, OUTOF *

8EOWO*, 8EOW3*, 8EOW4*,
8EOW?7*, BEOW8*, 8EOWXC*;
8EOWXB*

58541,
58544,
58553,
58571,

58548

52900

58542, 58543,
58550, 58552,
58554, 58570,
58572, 58573,

Vaginal hysterectomy

ouT97*

58260,
58267,
58280,
58292,

58285

58262, 58263,
58270, 58275,
58290, 58291,
58293, 58294,

Benign gynecologic conditions

Abnormal menstruation and
bleeding

N91.0, N91.1, N91.2, N91.5,
N92.2, N92.3, N95.1, N95.2,
N95.8, N95.9, N92.0, N92.1,
N92.4, N92.5, N92.6, N93.0,
N93.8, N93.9, N95.0

Leiomyoma

D25.*

Endometriosis

N80.*

Pelvic pain

N94.0, N94.9, R10.2, R10.9

Pelvic organ prolapse

N81.*

Dysmenorrhea

N94.4, N94.6

Benign neoplasms and cysts

D21.5, D26.*, D27.*, D28.%,
Q50.4, Q50.5, N83.0%,
N83.1* ,N83.2*, N84.*

Pre-invasive conditions

Emont J, Wen T, Friedman AM, Wright JD. Trends in hysterectomy rates associated with the coronavirus disease
2019 (COVID-19) pandemic. Obstet Gynecol 2023;141.

The authors provided this information as a supplement to their article.
©2023 American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists.

Page 1 of 2



Endometrial hyperp|asia N85.00, N85.01, N85.02, D07.0

Cervical dysplasia D06.0, D06.1, D06.7, D06.9,
D07.2, D07.30, D07.39, N87.0,
N87.1, N87.9, N89.3, R87.610,
R87.611, R87.612, R87.613,
R87.614, R87.618, R87.619,
R87.620, R87.621, R87.622,
R87.623, R87.624, R87.628,
R87.629, R87.69

Gynecologic cancer

Cervical cancer C53.*

Uterine cancer C54.*, C55.*

Ovarian, fallopian tube, C56.%, C57.%, C48.1, C48.2,
peritoneal cancer C48.8

Emont J, Wen T, Friedman AM, Wright JD. Trends in hysterectomy rates associated with the coronavirus disease
2019 (COVID-19) pandemic. Obstet Gynecol 2023;141.

The authors provided this information as a supplement to their article.

©2023 American College of Obstetricians and Gynecologists. Page 2 of 2



	Abdominal hysterectomy
	Laparoscopic hysterectomy (including robotic-assisted)
	Vaginal hysterectomy
	Abnormal menstruation and bleeding
	Leiomyoma
	Endometriosis
	Pelvic pain
	Pelvic organ prolapse
	Dysmenorrhea
	Benign neoplasms and cysts
	Endometrial hyperplasia
	Cervical dysplasia
	Cervical cancer
	Uterine cancer
	Ovarian, fallopian tube, peritoneal cancer

