Appendix 1. Coding for the Analysis

	ICD-10 code	СРТ
Hysterectomy		
Abdominal hysterectomy	0UT90*	58150, 58152, 58180, 58200, 58950, 58951, 58956, 58210, 58953, 58954
Laparoscopic hysterectomy (including robotic-assisted)	0UT94*, 0UT98*, 0UT9F * 8E0W0*, 8E0W3*, 8E0W4*, 8E0W7*, 8E0W8*, 8E0WXC*; 8E0WXB*	58541, 58542, 58543, 58544, 58550, 58552, 58553, 58554, 58570, 58571, 58572, 58573, 58548
Vaginal hysterectomy	0UT97*	58260, 58262, 58263, 58267, 58270, 58275, 58280, 58290, 58291, 58292, 58293, 58294, 58285
Benign gynecologic conditions		
Abnormal menstruation and bleeding	N91.0, N91.1, N91.2, N91.5, N92.2, N92.3, N95.1, N95.2, N95.8, N95.9, N92.0, N92.1, N92.4, N92.5, N92.6, N93.0, N93.8, N93.9, N95.0	
Leiomyoma	D25.*	
Endometriosis	N80.*	
Pelvic pain	N94.0, N94.9, R10.2, R10.9	
Pelvic organ prolapse	N81.*	
Dysmenorrhea	N94.4, N94.6	
Benign neoplasms and cysts	D21.5, D26.*, D27.*, D28.*, Q50.4, Q50.5, N83.0*, N83.1*,N83.2*, N84.*	
Pre-invasive conditions		

Endometrial hyperplasia	N85.00, N85.01, N85.02, D07.0	
Cervical dysplasia	D06.0, D06.1, D06.7, D06.9,	
	D07.2, D07.30, D07.39, N87.0,	
	N87.1, N87.9, N89.3, R87.610,	
	R87.611, R87.612, R87.613,	
	R87.614, R87.618, R87.619,	
	R87.620, R87.621, R87.622,	
	R87.623, R87.624, R87.628,	
	R87.629, R87.69	
Gynecologic cancer		
Cervical cancer	C53.*	
Uterine cancer	C54.*, C55.*	
Ovarian, fallopian tube,	C56.*, C57.*, C48.1, C48.2,	
peritoneal cancer	C48.8	